FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-22-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

12-17-98

100926772

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
XX New XX Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Other  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other					
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Nationwide Mutual Insurance Co.					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Citicasters Co.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 50 East RiverCenter Blvd.					
Address (line 2) 12th Floor					
Address (line 3) Covington KY 41011					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Other					
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio					
8/1998 DHGUYEN 00000170 1784460 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY C:481 40.00 DP 250.00 DP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	ng Party only.
Name [		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (513)	629-2777
Name [	Deborah Sinkula	
Address (line 1)	Graydon, Head & Ritchey	
Address (line 2)	1900 Fifth Third Center	
Address (line 3)	511 Walnut Street	
Address (line 4)	Cincinnati, Ohio 45202	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documer including any attachments.	nt #
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	ork if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	• • •
Irad	demark Application Number(s)  Registration  1784460 20670	<del></del>
	1425168 18825	18 2159084
	1659128 13952	06 2153933
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	11)
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	290,00
Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	es No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

Statement and Signature

Jarone L. Verstma

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

V

8-10-98

**Date Signed** 

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Nationwide Mutual Insurance Co.					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limite	ed Partnership XX Corporation Association				
Other					
XX Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Oh	io				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if	f additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Citicasters Co.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 50 East RiverCenter Blvd.					
Address (line 2) 12th Floor					
Address (line 3) Covington	► KY 41011				
City  Individual General Partnership Lin	State/Country Zip Code  nited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate					
Other	document from the Assignment.)				
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Ohio				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra					
	n Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)				
Trademark Application Number(s)	1397132				
	1395209				

## TRADEMARK AND/OR SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a mutual insurance company organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office at One Nationwide Plaza, Columbus, OH 43216 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the trademarks and/or service marks and the registrations thereof listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, CITICASTERS CO., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office at 50 East RiverCenter Blvd, 12th Floor, Covington, KY 41011, (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used, and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the Marks and the registrations thereof, identified in the attached Schedule 1, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used.

WITNESS my hand	this 30 th	day of fely, 1	199 <u>8</u> .	
		NATIONWIDE MU	TUAL INSURANCI	E COMPANY
		By: Wille	and Hort	- -
STATE OF OHIO	) ) ss:			
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	,			
on this 31th	1 Chil	1 . 100 8 1 6		

On this All day of fully, 1998, before me personally appeared known to me to be the same person who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing assignment to be his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf of assignor and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public

COURTNEY G. TALTY

Notary Public, State of Ohio

Av Commission Expires Aug. 30, 1999

SIND\119093\_1

## **LIST OF MARKS ASSIGNED**

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	COUNTRY
KDMX	1784460	7/27/93	U.S.
KEGL	1425168	1/13/87	U.S.
KHMX	1659128	10/01/91	U.S.
KZZP	2067047	6/03/97	U.S.
WCOL	1882518	3/07/95	U.S.
WGAR	1395206	5/27/86	U.S.
WMJI	1351017	7/23/85	U.S.
WMMS	2159084	7/18/97	U.S.
BUZZARD IN STAR DESIGN	2153933	7/18/97	U.S.
WNCI	1397132	6/10/86	U.S.
WPOC	1395209	5/27/86	U.S.

SIND\119093\_1

**RECORDED: 12/17/1998**